(1) A location where only new tires are stored; or 

(2) A location that is authorized to store tires by DEQ or rules promulgated by the 

Arkansas Pollution Control and Ecology Commission. 

“Wide-base tire or extra-wide single tire” means a tire approximately four hundred fifty-five 

millimeters (455 mm) wide that is used on a vehicle in which the front axle load that exceeds the 

load capacity of a truck tire. 

CHAPTER 3: USED-TIRE PROGRAMS 

Rule 36.301       Generally 

(A)  The regional solid waste management district orprograms established by the Used Tire

[...]

(E)   DEQ  will  issue  disbursements  for  the  amounts  if  the  total  claimed  reimbursement 

requests are equal to or less than the moneys available for the calendar quarter. 

(F)   Subject to availability and appropriation of funding, an eligible inter-district used-tire program  

shall  not  receive  more  than  six  thousand-two  hundred  fifty  dollars  ($6,250)  in  a calendar 

quarter with a total not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) in a calendar year. 

(G)   Formula for Level Two Funding reimbursements: 

(1) DEQ makes the determination that moneys are available for disbursement after all 

claimed Level One reimbursement requests are fully funded; 

(2) Calculate the total of all claimed reimbursement requests for Level Two funding;

[...]

receive Level Three funding reimbursements for that calendar quarter: 

(1)   Verification that equipment purchases, repairs, or maintenance is outlined in the 

approved business plan; 

(2)    Bid-quote specifications for equipment purchases, repairs, or maintenance when the 

cost exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000); 

(3)    Verification that the used-tire program has complied with all applicable procurement 

laws on the purchase of equipment to be secured with state funds; and 

(4)    Copies of specifications for any applicable contract and documentation of actual

[...]

(b)    Specifications and designs, approved by a professional engineer registered in 

the  State  of  Arkansas,  unless  otherwise  approved  by DEQ,  for  grant-funded 

construction of facilities or bid-quote specifications for equipment when the cost of 

construction or equipment exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000); 

(c)    Copies of proposed specifications for a service contract and an estimate of the cost 

of the services to be contracted; and 

(d)    Verification that the applicant has conformed to all applicable procurement laws 

on  contracting  for  services  and  on  the  purchase,  use,  or  sale  of  equipment  and